LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Accounts payable   $5,084   $2,391

  Accrued liabilities and current portion of

   long-term debt   7,312   6,815

   --------- ---------

   Total current liabilities   12,396   9,206

Shareholders' equity   214,816   193,633

   --------- ---------

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $227,212  $202,839

   ========= =========

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   (unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   September 30, 2002

   As

   Previously   As

   Reported   Change (3) Restated

   ----------- ---------------------

Revenue   $26,862   $26,862

Cost of revenue (1)   13,647   13,647

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Gross

   profit   13,215   13,215

Operating expenses:

   Research and

   development   6,463   6,463

   Selling, general

   and

   administrative   5,232   5,232

   In-process R&D

   expense   6,300   13,842   20,142

   Amortization of

   deferred stock

   compensation   676   676

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Total

   operating

   expenses   18,671   13,842   32,513

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Loss from

   operations   (5,456)  (13,842)   (19,298)

   ----------- --------- -----------

Interest income   559   559

Interest expense   (17)   (17)

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Interest

   income and

   other

   expense,

   net   542   542

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Loss before

   income

   taxes   (4,914)  (13,842)   (18,756)

   ----------- --------- -----------

Income tax provision   229   229

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Net loss   $(5,143) $(13,842)   $(18,985)

   =========== ========= ===========

   Basic net

   loss per

   share   $(0.12)   $(0.32)   $(0.44)

   =========== ========= ===========

   Diluted net

   loss per

   share   $(0.12)   $(0.32)   $(0.44)

   =========== ========= ===========

Weighted average

 shares-basic   43,491,996   43,491,996

   ===========   ===========

Weighted average

 shares-diluted   43,491,996   43,491,996

   ===========   ===========

[…]

===========   ===========

   Basic

   proforma net

   income per

   share   $0.05   $0.05

   ===========   ===========

   Diluted

   proforma net

   income per

   share   $0.04   $0.04

   ===========   ===========

Weighted average

 shares-basic   43,491,996   43,491,996

   ===========   ===========

Weighted average

 shares-diluted   44,713,961   44,713,961

   ===========   ===========

   Nine Months Ended

   September 30, 2002

   As

   Previously   As

   Reported   Change (3) Restated

   ----------- ---------------------

Revenue   $73,512   $73,512

Cost of revenue (1)   36,447   36,447

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Gross

   profit   37,065   37,065

Operating expenses:

   Research and

   development   17,190   17,190

   Selling, general

   and

   administrative   16,259   16,259

   In-process R&D

   expense   10,500   13,842   24,342

   Amortization of

   deferred stock

   compensation   1,878   1,878

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Total

   operating

   expenses   45,827   13,842   59,669

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Loss from

   operations   (8,762)  (13,842)   (22,604)

   ----------- --------- -----------

Interest income   1,850   1,850

Interest expense   (70)   (70)

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Interest

   income and

   other

   expense,

   net   1,780   1,780

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Loss before

   income

   taxes   (6,982)  (13,842)   (20,824)

   ----------- --------- -----------

Income tax provision   707   707

   ----------- --------- -----------

   Net loss   $(7,689) $(13,842)   $(21,531)

   =========== ========= ===========

   Basic net

   loss per

   share   $(0.18)   $(0.32)   $(0.50)

   =========== ========= ===========

   Diluted net

   loss per

   share   $(0.18)   $(0.32)   $(0.50)

[…]

===========   ===========

Weighted average

 shares-diluted   44,394,496   44,394,496

   ===========   ===========

(1) Includes amortization of purchased developed technology of $132 and $352

for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2002, respectively.

(2) Proforma net income excludes amortization of purchased developed

technology, amortization of goodwill & assembled workforce, in-process R&D expense,

and amortization of deferred stock compensation.

(3) Reflects acquisition of Jaldi as the acquisition of assets resulting in the excess

of the purchase price being allocated on a pro-rata basis to assembled workforce and

in-process research and development

RECONCILIATION OF GAAP NET LOSS TO PRO FORMA NET INCOME - unaudited

   Three Months Ended   Nine Months Ended

   September 30, 2002   September 30, 2002

   Previous   Change  Restated  Previous   Change  Restated

   ------------------ --------- ------------------ ---------

GAAP net

 loss   $(5,143) $(13,842) $(18,985) $(7,689) $(13,842) $(21,531)

Non-cash

 expenses:

Amortization

 of developed

 technology(1)   132   132   352   352

In-process

 R&D

 expense(2)   6,300   13,842   20,142   10,500   13,842   24,342

Amortization

 of deferred

 stock compen-

 sation(3)   676   676   1,878   1,878

   -------- --------- --------- -------- --------- ---------

Pro forma net

 income   $1,965   $   -   $1,965   $5,041   $   -   $5,041

   ======== ========= ========= ======== ========= =========

(1)  Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an

   acquired company's developed and other core technology at time of

   acquisition.

(2)  A one-time, non-cash expense for the value assigned to acquired

   companies existing research and development projects.

(3)  Non-cash expenses associated with certain stock options issued to

   employees prior to the company's Initial Public Offering and to

   employees of acquired companies.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS